4 December 2023 -
10 December 2023

December 2023
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

January 2024
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

12 3 12 3 456 7
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1112 13 14 15 16 17 1516 17 18 19 20 21
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 29 30 31

Monday 4 December
[ 14:00 - 15:30 Canvassing

18:00 - 19:00 Gaelscoil Laighean (20518E) New School
Celebration (B6thar Chnoc Ainbhil, Cnoc Mhuirfean, Baile Atha
Cliath 14, D14 RF67)

[ 16:30 - 17:30 Christmas Tree Lighting Ceremony (Department of
Education)

[ 12:30 - 14:00 Announcement re new special schools (St Declan’s
special school)

Thursday 7 December

[“IMinister on Rota

[ IMinister Unavailable for day

Friday 8 December
[100:30 - 23:30 Block

Saturday 9 December

Sunday 10 December
[M17:00 - 19:00 Sandyford Downs Christmas Party

Madigan, Josepha

16/01/2024 10:08



11 December 2023 -
17 December 2023

December 2023
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

January 2024
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

12 3 12 3 456 7
4 56 7 8 910 8 910 11 12 13 14
1112 13 14 15 16 17 1516 17 18 19 20 21
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 29 30 31

Monday 11 December
10:40 - 11:00 media
[ 14:00 - 15:30 Canvassing

Tuesday 12 December

12:00 - 12:20 St Brigid's Boys NS (R.N. 16352U) (Mart Lane,
Foxrock, Dublin 18)

12:30 - 12:50 Loreto College (R.N. 60240J) (Foxrock, Springfield
Park, Galloping Green South, Dublin 18)

Wednesday 13 December

[“IMinister on Rota

[112:00 - 19:00 Sandyford Business District Christmas Craft Fair
(A94 X4P0)

15:00 - 16:00 Media (Ministers office LH)

16:30 - 17:00 Media (Leinster House)

Thursday 14 December

Friday 15 December
[100:30 - 23:30 Block
09:15 - 10:15 Failte Friday (St Oatlands National School)

Saturday 16 December

Sunday 17 December

Madigan, Josepha
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18 December 2023 -
24 December 2023

December 2023
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

January 2024
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

12 3 12 3 456 7
4 5 6 7 8 910 8 91011 12 13 14
1112 13 14 15 16 17 1516 17 18 19 20 21
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 29 30 31

Monday 18 December
M 14:00 - 15:30 Canvassing i

Tuesday 19 December
12:00 - 12:20 Our Lady's Girls' NS (19396J) (Ballinteer Avenue,

Ballinteer, Dublin 16)
12:25 - 12:45 Our Lady's Boys NS (19314E) (Ballinteer D16CX60)

Wednesday 20 December
- 17:30-19:30 FG PP Meeting =

Thursday 21 December
. 12:00-13:00 Team Meeting =

Friday 22 December
[100:30 - 23:30 Block

Saturday 23 December

Sunday 24 December

Madigan, Josepha
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December 2023 January 2024
2 5 Decem ber 2023 - Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

12 3 12 3 456 7
4 5 6 7 8 910 8 91011 12 13 14
31 December 2023 1112 13 14 15 16 17 1516 17 18 19 20 21
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 29 30 31
Monday 25 December Tuesday 26 December
M 14:00 - 15:30 Canvassing i
Wednesday 27 December Thursday 28 December

Friday 29 December Saturday 30 December
00:30 - 23:30 Block

Sunday 31 December

Madigan, Josepha 4 16/01/2024 10:08



